
CHANGE ORDER(s) 

AND/OR 

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO.2 
DATED NOVEMBER 10,2016 

FILED WITH CONTRACT #34164 

(ALBERT HOLGUIN DBA WORLD WIDE CONSTRUCTION) 



Date: 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

XCGFND) 

City of Long Beach 
Working Together to Service 

December 14, 2016 

Craig Beck, Director of Public Works 

Memorandum 

Marilyn Surakus, Capital Projects Coordinator 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No.2 TRANSMITTAL MEMO 

PROJECT: PW4370-0730 Fire Sta. Modernization 

CONTRACTOR: WorldWide Construction 

ORIGINATED FROM: Project Development 

SOURCE OF FUNDING: Gen'l Cap & One Time (Grant-

REASON: See Attached 

COST (CC0#2): $19,996.00 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $2,085,426.53 

APPROVED 
CONTINGENCY (20%) $417,085.00 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
+ CONTINGENCY 
(NOT TO EXCEED) $2,502,512.00 

AMENDED CONTRACT 
VIA COUNCIL LETTER 
(NOT TO EXCEED) N/A 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CCO'S 
TO DATE (INCLUDING 
PROPOSED CCO'S $139,029.45 

PERCENT(%)0F 
CONTINGENCY USED IN 
CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE 
(INCLUDING PROPOSED) 33% 



OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
CITY OF LONG BEACH 

LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 

To: World Wide Construction Date: 11/10/16 
7058 

34164 
R-PW7036 

1621 W. 25w Street Ste. #266 
San Pedro, CA 90732 

R-
Contract No. 
Program No. 

PROJECT: Fire Stations - Workforce Privacy 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2 

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in 
specifications, you are authorized to do the following: 

(A) 1. Furnish all labor, materials, and equipment for installing a new 
sewer lining, replacing 4 inch cast iron fittings, and new 
concrete for the lump sum cost of . . . . .$19,996.00 

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO CONTRACT COST . ...... $ 19,996.00 

By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that 
it is familiar with California Civil Code Section 1542, which 
reads: "A general release does not extend to claims which the 
creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the 
time of executing the release, which if known by him must have 
materially affected his settlement with the debtor;" and 
Contractor hereby releases the City from any unknown claims 
and waives its rights under Section 1542. 

The prices set forth hereinabove shall be considered full 
compensation for all obligations of the contractor associated 
with this change order, and the City will not be liable for 
any claim of the contractor for delays or extra compensation 
resulting from performance of the requirements of this change 
order. 

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL BE EXTENDED BY /0 
DAYS IN ORDER TO COMPLETE THE WORK. 

Approved by: 

12 -9-;£ 

R-7058 -CCO#l, Contractor, Page 1 of 2 



CC: Auditor 
Accounting 
City Clerk-Originals 
Construction Division 

R-7058 

c ' 
Director of Public Works 

e. 1'3 lo 
(Date 

Funds are available 

~~~zz;t 
for this purpose: 

Contract Compliance 
Engineering Records 
Project Development 
Community Development 

-CCO#l, Contractor, Page 2 of 2 

I 


